Test Performed For:
Progress Energy Florida

Intercession City

P11

RATA and Compliance

Date:2/17/09

Run Number

Date of Run

Start Time
Stop Time
Unit Load
NOy / CO,
NOy / CO,
CO/CO,
CO/CO,

Units

2009

Mw
Lbs/mmBtu

ppm@15% 02
Lbs/mmBtu
ppm@15% 02

Run 1

17-Feb
8:51:00
9:12:00
160.68
0.1520
39.0
0.0020

0.7

Compliance Summary

Run 2

17-Feb
9:29:00
9:50:00
161.66
0.1600
41.0
0.0020
0.8

Compliance Summary; CO2

Run 3

17-Feb
10:06:00
10:27:00
161.08
0.1550
39.9
0.0020

0.8

Run 4

17-Feb
10:44:00
11:05:00
160.56
0.1580
40.8
0.0020

0.8

Page 1 of 2

Run 5

17-Feb
11:21:00
11:42:00
159.32
0.1570
40.4
0.0020

0.7

Test Performed By:
C.E.M. Solutions, Inc.
1183 E. Overdrive Circle
Hernando, FL 34442
Ph: 352-489-4337

Run 6 Average
17-Feb
11:58:00
12:19:00
168.77 160.3
0.1560 0.156
40.3 40.2
0.0020 0.002
0.7 0.8

Standard

42.0



Test Performed For:
Progress Energy Florida
Intercession City

P11

RATA and Compliance
Date:2/17/09

Run Number Units

Date of Run 2009
Start Time
Stop Time
Unit Load MW
NOy/ CO, Lbs/mmBtu
NOy/ CO, ppm@15% 02
CO/CO, Lbs/mmBtu

CO/CO, ppm@15% 02

Run 7

17-Feb
12:34:00
12:55:00
158.49
0.1570
40.3
0.0020
0.7

Compliance Summary

Compliance Summary; CO2
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Test Performed By:
C.E.M. Solutions, Inc.
1183 E. Overdrive Circle
Hernando, FL 34442
Ph: 352-489-4337

Average Standard

93.4

0.156

40.2 42.0
0.002

0.7



